

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5526/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in CRLRP  
No.350/2008, of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIRONJI LAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Dayoon Bhuyan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In spite of service, the respondent has not  
entered appearance.Issue non-bailable warrant against the respondent  
through Second Additional Sessions Judge, Ashok Nagar,  
Guna, Madhya Pradesh.(O.P. SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER(M.S. NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR